DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2018-910368 02/13/2018 03:05 PM

MICHEL H. MARTINES

Pgs=3

APN: 1022-16-001-071	)
	)
WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS	)
DOCUMENT AND TAX STATEMENTS	)
	)
TO: DANIEL A. HARTMAN	)
3770 Granite Way	)
Wellington, NV 89444	)
<del>-</del>	)
	j

00068865201809103680030035

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

## **DEED UPON DEATH**

I, DANIEL A. HARTMAN (hereinafter: Grantor), hereby convey unto MICHEL H. MARTINES (hereinafter: Grantee), as his sole and separate property, effective on my death, all right, title and interest in the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 25, in Block E, as shown on the map entitled TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 4, filed for record November 16, 1970, in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 50212.

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Grantor: DANIEL A. HARTMAN

Date: 213-18

State of Nevada }	
} ss. County of Doubles }	
Asubscribed and sworm to on this 3th day of	Feshwary in the year Joss
	Public, by Danie A HARTMAN.
On this 13th day of February	in the year DIK, before me,
Jodi O STOUAU notary	public, personally appeared
	own to me (or proved to me) on the basis of
	ose name is subscribed to this instrument, and
acknowledged that he or she executed it.	
( ) O Shall	NOTARY PUBLIC
Signature of Notary Public	STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas
Sygnature of Notary 1 done	03-79473-5 JODI O. STOVALL My Appointment Expires August 5, 2020
	(Cacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacac
GRANTOR:	
DANIEL A. HARTMAN	
	\ \
GRANTEES:	) )
	] ]
MICHEL H. MARTINES	/ /

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor	Parcel Number (s)					\ \	
a) 1022-16-00						\ \	
		•					
						\ \	
d)		•				\	
					/		
2. Type of Pa	operty:			FOR RECO	RDERS OPTION	IAL USE ONLY	\
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	_	ngle Fam Res.	Notes:			-\
c) e)	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	d) 2-	4 Plex omm'i/ind'i				- No.
g) (	Apr. Blug. Agricultural		obile Home	_			
i) [	Other	<i>,</i> □					$\overline{}$
· <del>_</del>					1		1
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price of	Property:	\$		/ /		7/4
	eu of Foreclosure C		property) \$		1		-
Transfer Ta	ax Value:		\$0	.00	1		
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Du	ie:	\$ 0	.00	7 7		
•	•		1		7 1		<del></del>
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:		1				
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.09	0, Section: 10				
b. Expla	in Reason for Exemp	tion:	1				
Deeds U	lpon Death are exemp	from real prope	rty transfer tax	under NRS	375.090(10).		
	_/		-	· //	1		
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentage	e being transf	ferred:	%	The state of the s		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir	ed declares and ackn 110, that the informati be supported by doc n. Furthermore, the d x due, may result in a	on provided is unmentation if callistication if callistication if callistication is allowance of	correct to the alled upon to s any claimed e	best of the substantiate exemption,	ir information a e the informati or other deter	and ion mination	
Approximately and the second	NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Sel	ler shall be j	ointly and	d severally li	iable for any	
additional an	nount owed		/	/_	•4		
Signature_4	100 100			7-	•		
Signature_		-		Capa	city		
		· .					
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (	GRANTI	EE) INFOR	<u>MATION</u>	
(F	REQUIRED)		(	REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Daniel A. Hartman		Print Nan	1e:	54 m	<i>~</i>	
Address:	3770 Granite Way		Address:				
City:	Wellington		City:				
State:	NV Zip:	89444	State:		Zip:		
		7				-	
COMPANY	PERSON REQU	<b>ESTING RE</b>	CORDING				
	OT THE SELLER OR BUY						
Print Name:		•		Escrow #	<b>#</b>		
Address:							
City:		9	tate:				